PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang Choi	03/24/2010
Mark Castle	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pelikan Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1072 East Meadow Circle	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12696402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)853-1038

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PDavis@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Davis, Goodwin Procter, LLP

Address Line 1: 135 Commonwealth Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEL 2960

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Davis

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0127 CH \$40.00

501157867

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number PEL 2970
Whereas, the undersigned:			
In Sang Choi Anyung City, Korea	Mark Castle Newark, CA	Hyunsuk Jang Hwascong City, Kore	en e
hereinafter termed "Inventor	rs", have invented certain now and t		
CAM DRIVE F	TOP MANACING DIEDOCADY P	Therefore Lorentz a con en en en	
			CTIONS WITH A SINGLE MOTOR
	AND CONT	ROL SYSTEM BACKGROUNI)
☑ for which an a	application for United States Patent	was filed on 1/29/2010, Applica	tion No. <u>12/696,402</u>
therein, and in and to all emb	odiments of the invention beretofe	ore conceived, made or discovered	2 East Meadow Circle, Palo Alto, CA 94303, o said application and the invention disclosed jointly or severally by said Inventors (all ficates and other forms of protection (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFO from said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and vi	aluable consideration acknowledge	ed by said inventors to have been received in full
Protection of Industrial Prope United States or any foreign	erty or otherwise; (e) in and to any a	or roleign patents on said invention and all applications filed and any a polication filed and cook and any	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said pursuant to the International Convention for the not patents granted on said invention in the patent granted on any application which is a and to each and every reissue or extensions of
shall include prompt production other papers, and other assistand interest herein conveyed; additional applications coveriother priority proceedings invested thereon, include contests, public use proceeding.	on of pertinent facts and documents mee all to the extent deemed necess (b) for prosecuting any of said appl ng said invention; (d) for filing and olving said invention; and (f) for leg- ting without limitation crissues and	syet in the United States and Toren; i, giving of testimony, execution o ary or desirable by said Assignce ications; (e) for filing and prosecu- prosecuting applications for reissa- gal proceedings involving said inv	with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to gen countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title ting substitute, divisional, continuing or ance of any said patents; (e) for interference or ention and any applications therefor and any edings, cancellation proceedings, priority e expense incurred by said Inventors in
3. The term representatives, and shall be be	s and covenants of this assignment inding upon said Inventors, their res	shall inure to the benefit of said A spective heirs, legal representative	ssignee, its successors, assigns and other logal s and assigns.
4. Said Invenssignment, contract, or under	ntors hereby jointly and soverally wastending in conflict herewith.	varrant and represent that they hav	e not entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventors have execute	ed and delivered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 24. Mar.	2010	In Sang Choi	3
Date:	~~~~		
		Mark Custle	
Date:			
		Hyunsuk Jang	

H:\My Documents\IP\IP Formal Documents\2970 Assignment.DOC

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number PEL 2970	
Whereas, the undersigned:			
In Sang Choi Anyang City, Korca	Mark Castle Newark, CA	Hyunsuk Jang Hwascong City, Korca	1
hereinaster termed "Inventor	s", have invented certain new and		
CAM DRIVE F		E PENETRATING MEMBER AC	CTIONS WITH A SINGLE MOTOR
✓ for which an a	pplication for United States Paten	it was filed on <u>1/29/2010</u> , Applicati	ion No. <u>12/696,402</u>
therein, and in and to all emb collectively hereinafter terme	e"), is desirous of acquiring the en odiments of the invention, heretof	ttire right, title and interest in and to fore conceived, made or discovered j any and all patents, inventor's certif	2 East Meadow Circle, Palo Alto, CA 94303, said application and the invention disclosed jointly or severally by said Inventors (all feates and other forms of protection (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFO from said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and	valuable consideration acknowledge	d by said Inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Prope United States or any foreign of	n; (b) in and to all rights to apply f orty or otherwise; (c) in and to any country, including each and every	or foreign patents on said invention and all applications filed and any ar application filed and each and every	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said pursuant to the International Convention for the ad all patents granted on said invention in the patent granted on any application which is a and to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt production other papers, and other assistated and interest herein conveyed; additional applications covering the priority proceedings investents granted thereon, includentests, public use proceeding providing such cooperation shoroviding such cooperation shoroviding such cooperation.	right, title and interest herein convon of pertinent facts and document ince all to the extent deemed nece. (b) for prosecuting any of said apping said invention; (d) for filing an olving said invention; and (f) for I ding without limitation reissues args, infringement actions and courtail be paid for by said Assignee.	veyed in the United States and foreign ts, giving of testimony, execution of ssary or desirable by said Assignee (plications; (c) for filing and prosecution d prosecuting applications for reissuegal proceedings involving said invalor reexaminations, opposition proceed actions; provided, however, that the	with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to ga countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title ting substitute, divisional, continuing or sance of any said patents; (e) for interference or ention and any applications therefor and any edings, cancellation proceedings, priority e expense incurred by said Inventors in
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	s and covenants of this assignment inding upon said Inventors, their r	at shall inure to the benefit of said Ascespective heirs, legal representatives	ssignee, its successors, assigns and other legal s and assigns.
4. Said Invessignment, contract, or under	entors hereby jointly and severally standing in conflict herewith.	warrant and represent that they hav	e not entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventors have execu	ated and delivered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:			
Date: 05 APR		In Sang Choi Mark Castle	Æ
Date:		Hvinsuk Jano	

H:\My Documents\IP\IP Formal Documents\2970 Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024287 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 04/26/2010